

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 1-5 in &  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
(CC 9737/2009)

(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2008 in LPA No. 161/2001  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PANDURANG GUNDA PATIL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DATTU DADA PATIL & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(For Permission to file SLP and Office Report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9885 of 2009  
(For permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 13/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.  
Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing application for substitution is  
condoned.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Permission to file special petitions is allowed.

Delay in refiling is condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as  
also on the prayer for grant of interim relief.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master