

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20740/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2008 in LPA No.161/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PANDURANG GUNDA PATIL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DATTU DADA PATIL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 20743 of 2009
(office report for directions)

Date: 26/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) None

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 25.07.2012.

The delay in filing process fee and spare copies is condoned. Office is directed to accept the same and issue notice to the unserved respondents. Petitioners are allowed to take dasti notice in respect of unserved respondent nos.1,3,4,5, 7 and 8 in S.L.P.(C) No.20740 of 2009 and respondent nos.1,2,4,6,7,9 and 10 in S.L.P.(C) No.20743/2009.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|