

ITEM NO.2 Court 13 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20740/2009

PANDURANG GUNDA PATIL (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DATTU DADA PATIL (D) THROUGH LRS. . & ORS. Respondent(s)

(ONLY OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT IN SLP (C) NO. 20743/2009 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS

IA No. 86468/2009 - INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION

IA No. 57252/2009 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS

IA No. 86468/2009 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20743/2009 (IX)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 128383/2020

FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 128385/2020

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 128386/2020

Date : 17-02-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyakam Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 20743/2009

Two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to cure the defects in application for substitution to bring on record Lrs. of deceased Respondent No.6(c).

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)